## 502696105 02/26/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2742710

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	′ DATA				
Name Execution Date					
DAVID J WRONG				03/07/2012	
PRASAD D JAGTAP 03/20/2012					
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	MAGNA SEA	TING INC			
Street Address:	337 MAGNA I	337 MAGNA DRIVE			
City:	AURORA, ON	AURORA, ONTARIO			
State/Country:	CANADA				
Postal Code:	L4G 7K1				
Property Type  Application Number: 14241		1424109	Number 094		
Application Number: 142410		1424109	)94		
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA				
Fax Number:					
Phone: 313-496-8445					
Email:	yotte	@millerca	anfield.com		
Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	yotto be sent via US Ma	@millerca ail when t	anfield.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Namo	yotto <i>be sent via US Ma</i> e: MIL	@millerca ail when t LER, CAI	anfield.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i> NFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE		
Email: <i>Correspondence will</i>	yottu Libe sent via US Ma e: MIL 150	@millerca ail when t LER, CAI W. JEFF	anfield.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>		
Email: <i>Correspondence will</i> Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	yotto be sent via US Ma : MIL 150 DET	@millerca ail when t LER, CAI W. JEFF	anfield.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. NFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE FERSON, SUITE 2500		
Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	yotte be sent via US Ma : MIL 150 DET	@millerca ail when t LER, CAI W. JEFF	anfield.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  NFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE  FERSON, SUITE 2500  MICHIGAN 48226		
Email:  Correspondence will  Correspondent Name Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKE	yotte be sent via US Ma : MIL 150 DET	@millerca ail when t LER, CAI W. JEFF	anfield.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  NFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE FERSON, SUITE 2500  IICHIGAN 48226  147714-00733		
Email: Correspondence will Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	yotte be sent via US Ma : MIL 150 DET	@millerca ail when t LER, CAI W. JEFF	anfield.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  NFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE FERSON, SUITE 2500  MICHIGAN 48226  147714-00733  ROBIN ASHER		
Email:  Correspondence will  Correspondent Name Address Line 1:  Address Line 4:  ATTORNEY DOCKE  NAME OF SUBMITT  Signature:	yotte be sent via US Ma : MIL 150 DET	@millerca ail when t LER, CAI W. JEFF	anfield.com  the email attempt is unsuccessful.  NFIELD, PADDOCK AND STONE FERSON, SUITE 2500  IICHIGAN 48226  147714-00733  ROBIN ASHER  /robin asher/		

PATENT REEL: 032298 FRAME: 0234

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS WRONG, David J., a Canadian citizen and JAGTAP, Prasad D., a citizen of India, whose postal addresses are: 374 Pickering Cres., Newmarket, Ontario, Canada, L3Y 8G7, and 35061 Drakeshire Place, Apt. 204, Farmington, Michigan, 48335, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## Positively Engaged Latch for Seat Adjuster Assembly

for which a patent application was filed on August 26, 2011 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 61/527,681.

WHEREAS, MAGNA SEATING INC., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, Canada, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WRONG, David J. and JAGTAP, Prasad D. do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA SEATING INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent, Continuations, CIP, Re-issue, Re-Exam or Divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in the United States of America, Canada and throughout the world;

WRONG, David J. and JAGTAP, Prasad D. AGREE to do all things reasonably required of him and to execute all instruments submitted to him by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and WRONG, David J. and JAGTAP, Prasad D. hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA SEATING INC., its successors and assigns.

711

	EXECUTED at CAM-SCING Non	UMARILLET, this 7 day of MARCH , 2	2012
		WRONG, David J.	
	STATE	EMENT BY WITNESS	
1	1, Dins Na	_, whose full post office address is 114 H?Ucroft	Dr.
Markham	. Ortanio, Canada L3S 195	was personally present and did see <b>WRONG</b> ,	
	David J. who is known to me, execute the a	bove Assignment.	
		ms No	
		Signature of Witness	

PATENT REEL: 032298 FRAME: 0235

EXECUTED at NOVI	, this <u>20</u> day of <i>mわえ</i> ひー ,2012				
	JAGTAP, Prasad D.				
STATEMENT BY WITNESS					
I, ADAM WITTMAN	_, whose full post office address is <u>5745 LANCASTER</u> was personally present and did see <b>JAGTAP</b> ,				
LANE, COMMERCE, MI 48382	was personally present and did see JAGTAP,				
Prasad D. who is known to me, execute the	above Assignment.				
	aday Withness				
	Signature of Witness				

PATENT REEL: 032298 FRAME: 0236

**RECORDED: 02/26/2014**